
Stan&rd Form Number: SF-COOD-48
R€vised on: May,2004

Notice of Award

October 30, 2024

Mr. GIAN CARLO HAW FAJARDO
Ovmer/Proprietor
SANDTECH ENTERPRISES
NATIONAL ROAD, PANCPANC, SORSOGON CITY
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Fajardo,

very

MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

Mr. GIAN CARLO HAW FAJARDO
Owner/Proprietor
SANDTECH ENTERPRISES
NATIONAI ROAD, PANGPANG, SORSOCON CITY
Sorsogon City

Date: /o' -, ' V
cvtL SECI]RI-I'Y

CTTY PUELIC M
LGiJ'Sors

ARKETOFFICE

,-tu ,n,,1t

[l'}'J"

EACON saTi. ITE OFFICE.CSU
L on0GU

,/48
il0v 0 7

Nov o 1 202{

Nov o ? 2024

LG a
UNIT

BI

BY:

a o o Cl
lt

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending A*'ard which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR
THE CONCRETINC OF LOCAL PARKING AREA PHASE III @ SNHS COMPOUND
in the amount Sir Lrrdred Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Thitty-For Pesos & 0/100 ( ?
619,331.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 4. 2024

Mr. GIAN CARLO HAW FAJARDO
Owfler,/Proprietor
SANDTECH ENTERPR]SES
NATIONAL ROAD, PANGPANG, SORSOGON CITY
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Fajardo,

The attached Contract Ageement having be€n approved, notice is hereby given to SANDTf,CH
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE CONCRETING OF LOCAL PARKING
AREA PHASE III @ SNHS COMPOUND , effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very auly yours,

OR
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: *;oo
EACON S

LG
oFFrcE4SU

crvr! SCURiTY
CITY

il0v 0i

Nov 0 7 2024

/t \
BY:

OFFICE

a o o oI

t

MA.

I acknowledge receipl of this Notice on ------/tfLy--

Authodzed Signature:

2024



Contract No.2024- 1475 SVP

lll.

MAR(ET OFFICE
c

v

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Bid fom, including all the documents/statements cortained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other docunents submined (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resultiog ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contact documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder agrees that

that are subseque[tlv required for submissiotr after the contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders- end Warrantv Securitv-

THIS AGREEMENT madc this 31st day of October ,2024 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor
, City Msyor, City ofsorsogon Philippincs ( hereinafter calted the .. Lntity,, ) ofthe one part and GIAN
CARLO H. FAJARDO Proprietor of SANDTECH ENTERpRISES ( hereinafter ca ed the
"Supplier" ) ofthc other part:

7
;

i

WHEREAS the Enrity invited Bids for certain goods andancillary services, viz SfIppLy AND
Df,LIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE CONCRETING OF LOCAL
PARJCNG AREA PHASE lll @ SNHS COMPOUND and has accepred a Bid b), the Supptier fbr
thc supply ofthose goods and services in rhc Sit Hundrcd Nineteen Thousand Thrce Hundrcd
Thir$-For Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 619,331.00 ) Only (hereinafter called 'ihe Conrmcr P ce").

NOW TH]S AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this A$eement, ,/2. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs)l
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracq and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

9r'! orr(t-€BU

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requfuements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

I

1

o

E

BY:

\I
Ir

No\l 0l lolt

t5l

0Yr

SEc.t'RTTY

Nov 07 ?0

shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.

on for the sum of Sk Hundred Nineteen Thousdnd Three Hundted
For Pesoi & 0/100 ( 

" 
619,331.00 ) OrrlJ, or such other sums as may be

SANDTECH ENTERPRISES agrees to SUPPLY AND
IVERY OF CONS'T'RUCTION MATERIALS I'('I' I'TtE CONCRETTNG

'-OF LOCAL PARI(NG AREA PIIASE III @ SNHS CoMPoUND in

accordance with his/her/iE Bid.

o o o ol
Jlr

3

(

lt.

additional contract documents or information orescribed bv the GPPB

CITY



MA.

City Moyor

for:

CITY GOYERNTIENT OF SORSOGON

GIAN

Proprietot

for:

SANDTECH ENTER"RISES

4. TIl€ Citv Goverament of Sorsoson agees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofrhe Philippines on the &y and year finr above written.

y#u,^,o* .>t" FAIARD:

ACKNOWI,ADCEMNT

REUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )clTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BETIORE ME lhis tr"' dav ,Jr{rr",t / . 2024 in the C it_v of Sorsogon.
Provincc of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally appcared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NT'MBER

MA. I]S'I'F]R E. HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me 10 be the same persons who exccuted lhe forgoing instum€nt and
acknowledged to me that the same is liee at voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which lhey rcpres€nt
resp€ctively.

This instrument. is a CONTRACI' (2) page (exclusive of attachmcnts)
by the panies hereto on the leliincluding page on which this acknowledgement is

margin ofeach and every page thereof and lheir with seal.

IN Wl.lNF:SS WH].: and placc
above written.

C. LAtOtA
L DEC.3I,2O2E

FL CITY

DocNo. los
IBP !ITET xo.oiozss PTR 6t93173 lorf

AiY
A
NOl

have h!'rcunto set

, and

Paae No. A1 :

B;kNo. 6'.
Series of -rdlf :

EctEvl 4 ROIL ilO.4ttll


